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Our Mission

To lead and grow the New Mexico school
business profession by providing quality
professionalpdevelopment opportunities and a
network of support.

Our Vision

NMASBO is the recognizecl leader in school busi-

ness management and the trusted expert providing
quality professional development and information
resources for school business in New Mexico.

Our Goals

Provide relevant training and resources.

Be the association of choice for school
business officials.

www.nmasbo.org

Claire Cieremans
President
ccieremans@|lschools.net

]
Teresa Casias
Treasurer, Region 2

teresa.casias@wm.k12.nm.us

Teresa Scoft
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scott_feresa@aps.edu

Ludym Martinez
Region 5
lumartinez@gisd.k12.nm.us

Chris Parrino
Charter Schools
cparrino@mrgcharter.org

Terry Dean
NMASBO Executive Director
terry@nmasbo.org
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Kimberly Stone
President-Elect

kimberly.stone@capitantigers.org

Martin Romine
~ Region 1
martin.romine@zpsd.org

Chad Cole
Region 4
ccole@risd . k12.nm.us

Jeannie Harris
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harrisj@dexterdemons.org

David Crai
NMPED Ex Officio

david.craig@state.nm.us

NMASBO

6600 Palomas Ave. NE, Suite 101

Albuquerque, NM 87109

2019-2020 NMASBO Calendar of Events

January 30 — February 1, 2020

July 25, 2019*
July Board Meeting
Conference Call
8:30 am —10:30 am

July 23— 26, 2019

NMCEL Annual Summer Conference

Embassy Suites
Albuquerque, NM

September 17, 2019
September Board Mesting'
Hotel Encanto de Las Cruces
Las Cruces, NM

September 18 — 20, 2019
Fall Conference

Hotel Encanto de Las Cruces
Las Cruces, NM

Octoher 1418, 2019
Boot Camp
Embassy Suites
Albuquerque, NM

October 25— 28, 2019

ASBO International ACRE

Gaylord National Resort
National Harhor, MD

November 14, 2019*
November Board Meeting
Conference Call
8:30 am —10:30 am

December 13, 2019*
December Board Meeting
NMASBO Office, Albuquerque
10:00 am — 12:00pm

Junuary 21 — February 20, 2020
Legislative Session (30 day)
Santa Fe, NM

ASBO International
Executive Leadership Forum
New Orleans, LA

February 18, 2020
February Board Meefing
Embassy Suites
Albuguerque, NM

February 19 - 21, 2020
Winter Conference
Embassy Suites
Albuguerque, NM

March 6 -7, 2020
Strategic Planning Meeting
Albuguerque/Santa Fe (TBD)

April 13, 2020
Spring Budget Workshop
Hotel Albuguerque
Albuquerque, NM

April 2, 2020
April Board Meeting
Hotel Albuguerque
12:00 pm - 2:00 pm

May.14, 2020*
May Board Meeting
Conference Call
8:30 am — 10:30 am

June 18, 2020*
June Board Meeting
Conference Call
8:30 am —12:00 pm

*Meeting may be
cancelled or rescheduled
by the president



